[ADBUSHOS16] Associate Degree of Business
(Hospitality Management)
Total Cost of Program: $49,280.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

BIZ101 Business Communications 0.125  3080.00
BIZ102 Understanding People and Org 0.125  3080.00
BIZ104 Customer Experience Management 0.125 ~ 3080.00
BIZ201 Accounting for Decision Making 0.125  3080.00
BIZ202 The Business Environment 0.125  3080.00
EGY101 Exploring Gastronomy 0.125 3080.00
ENT101 Intro to Entrepreneurship 0.125 3080.00
ENT102 Venture Ideation 0.125  3080.00
ENT201 Sales and Negotiation Strat 0.125  3080.00
ENT202 Entrepreneurial Financing 0.125  3080.00
ENT203 Marketing for Entrepreneurship 0.125  3080.00
EVN101 Introduction to Events 0.125  3080.00
EVN203 Event Financing & Sponsorship 0.125  3080.00
EVT101A Event Concepts and Design 0.125  3080.00
EVT201A Event Management and Operation 0.125  3080.00
EVT204A Wedding Planning 0.125  3080.00
EVT206A Sports Events 0.125 3080.00
EVT207A Event Venue Management 0.125 3080.00
FOO101 Front Office Operations 0.125  3080.00
GEC101 General Elective Credit UG101 0.125  3080.00
GEC201 General Elective Credit UG201 0.125 ~ 3080.00
GEC202 General Elective Credit UG202 0.125  3080.00
GIT201 Global Innovations and Trends 0.125 ~ 3080.00
HOS203A Food and Beverage Management 0.125  3080.00
HRM200 Strategic Human Resource Management 0.125  3080.00
INP201 Industry Practicum 1 0.125  3080.00
INP202 Industry Practicum 2 0.125  3080.00
MGT201A Project Management 0.125  3080.00
MIS100 Foundations of Information Systems 0.125  3080.00
MKG102 Consumer Behaviour 0.125 3080.00
MKG201 Business-2-Business Marketing 0.125  3080.00
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MKG203
MKT101A
MKT102A
MKT103A
MKT202A
PCD101
PDR201
PMT201
PRN101A
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THE101
TTE101

Digital Marketing Communications
Marketing Fundamentals
Understanding Advertising
Integrated Marketing Communica
Marketing and Audience Researc
Place, Culture, and Dest

Product Distribution and Reven
Project Management in Tourism
Understanding Public Relations
Introduction to PR Writing
Restaurant Operations 1
Restaurant Operations 2
Introduction to Sport Management
Sports Marketing

Managing Sports Facilities
Introduction to Tourism, Hosp

The Tourist Experience
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[ABUSIHRMZ21] Associate Degree of Business
(International Hotel and Resort Management)
Total Cost of Program: $66,560.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

BUS106BM Business Academic Skills 0.125  4160.00
BUS107BM Understanding Ppl&Orgn 0.125  4160.00
BUS108BM Financial Operations 0.125  4160.00
BUS203BM Business Law 0.125  4160.00
BUS206BM Talent Management 0.125 4160.00
BUS207BM Business Research 0.125  4160.00
BUS208BM 0.125 4160.00
HOS102BM  Food and Beverage Operations and Service 0.125  4160.00
HOS103BM  Guest Experience and Service M 0.125  4160.00
HTL103BM Food and Beverage Cost Control 0.125  4160.00
HTL104BM Introduction to the Accommoda 0.125 ~ 4160.00
HTL105BM Meetings, Incentives, Conferences and Exhibitions 0.125  4160.00
HTL203BM 0.125 4160.00
HTL204BM Rooms Division 2: Front Office 0.125  4160.00
HTL205BM Environmental Sustainability for Hotels and Resorts 0.125  4160.00
HTL206BM Revenue Managemen 0.125  4160.00
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[ADBUSTOR17] Associate Degree of Business (Tourism
Management)
Total Cost of Program: $49,280.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

BIZ101 Business Communications 0.125  3080.00
BIZ102 Understanding People and Org 0.125 ~ 3080.00
BIZ104 Customer Experience Management 0.125 ~ 3080.00
BIZ201 Accounting for Decision Making 0.125  3080.00
BIZ202 The Business Environment 0.125 3080.00
ENT101 Intro to Entrepreneurship 0.125 3080.00
ENT102 Venture Ideation 0.125  3080.00
ENT201 Sales and Negotiation Strat 0.125  3080.00
ENT202 Entrepreneurial Financing 0.125  3080.00
ENT203 Marketing for Entrepreneurship 0.125  3080.00
EVN101 Introduction to Events 0.125  3080.00
EVN203 Event Financing & Sponsorship 0.125 3080.00
EVT101A Event Concepts and Design 0.125  3080.00
EVT201A Event Management and Operation 0.125  3080.00
EVT204A Wedding Planning 0.125 ~ 3080.00
EVT206A Sports Events 0.125  3080.00
EVT207A Event Venue Management 0.125 3080.00
GEC101 General Elective Credit UG101 0.125  3080.00
GEC201 General Elective Credit UG201 0.125  3080.00
GIT201 Global Innovations and Trends 0.125  3080.00
HOS203A Food and Beverage Management 0.125 ~ 3080.00
HRM200 Strategic Human Resource Management 0.125  3080.00
INP201 Industry Practicum 1 0.125 3080.00
INP202 Industry Practicum 2 0.125  3080.00
MGT201A Project Management 0.125  3080.00
MIS100 Foundations of Information Systems 0.125 ~ 3080.00
MKG102 Consumer Behaviour 0.125  3080.00
MKG201 Business-2-Business Marketing 0.125  3080.00
MKG203 Digital Marketing Communications 0.125 ~ 3080.00
MKT101A Marketing Fundamentals 0.125  3080.00
MKT102A Understanding Advertising 0.125  3080.00
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MKT103A
MKT202A
PCD101
PDR201
PMT201
PRN101A
PRN102A
ROP101
ROP201
SPO101
SPO102
SPO203
THE101
TTE101

Integrated Marketing Communica
Marketing and Audience Researc
Place, Culture, and Dest

Product Distribution and Reven
Project Management in Tourism
Understanding Public Relations
Introduction to PR Writing
Restaurant Operations 1
Restaurant Operations 2
Introduction to Sport Management
Sports Marketing

Managing Sports Facilities
Introduction to Tourism, Hosp

The Tourist Experience
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[ADCM21] Associate Degree of Culinary Management

Total Cost of Program: $53,400.00

-

AKP201A
BIZ101
BIZ102
BIZ104
BIZ201
BIZ202
IKO101A
INP1OTA
INP201
INP202
IPC101
IPC102
IPC201A
IPC202A
MED201
MKT101A

Advanced Kitchen Operations
Business Communications

Understanding People and Org

Customer Experience Management

Accounting for Decision Making
The Business Environment
Introduction to Kitchen Operat
Introduction to Patisserie
Industry Practicum 1

Industry Practicum 2
Introduction to Professional C
Introduction to Professional C
Intermediate Professional Cook
Intermediate Professional Cook
Menu Engineering and Design

Marketing Fundamentals
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[ADCM16] Associate Degree of Culinary Management

Total Cost of Program: $53,400.00

-

AKP201
BIZ101A
BIZ102A
BIZ104
BIZ201
BIZ202
IKO101
INP101
INP20TA
INP202A
IPC101A
IPC102
IPC201
IPC202
MED201
MKT101A

Advanced Kitchen Operations
Business Communications
Understanding People and Org
Customer Experience Management
Accounting for Decision Making
The Business Environment
Introduction to Kitchen Operations
Introduction to Patisserie

Industry Practicum 1

Industry Practicum 2

Introduction to Professional C
Introduction to Professional C
Intermediate Professional Cook
Intermediate Professional Cook
Menu Engineering and Design

Marketing Fundamentals
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[BBUSHOS16] Bachelor of Business (Hospitality
Management)
Total Cost of Program: $73,920.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

BIZ101 Business Communications 0.125  3080.00
BIZ102 Understanding People and Org 0.125 ~ 3080.00
BIZ104 Customer Experience Management 0.125 ~ 3080.00
BIZ201 Accounting for Decision Making 0.125  3080.00
BIZ202 The Business Environment 0.125 3080.00
BIZ301 Organisational Creativity+Inn 0.125 3080.00
EGY101 Exploring Gastronomy 0.125 3080.00
ENT101 Intro to Entrepreneurship 0.125  3080.00
ENT102 Venture Ideation 0.125  3080.00
ENT201 Sales and Negotiation Strat 0.125  3080.00
ENT202 Entrepreneurial Financing 0.125  3080.00
ENT203 Marketing for Entrepreneurship 0.125 3080.00
EVN101 Introduction to Events 0.125  3080.00
EVN203 Event Financing & Sponsorship 0.125  3080.00
EVN301 Events Policy & Strategy 0.125  3080.00
EVT101A Event Concepts and Design 0.125  3080.00
EVT201A Event Management and Operation 0.125  3080.00
EVT204A Wedding Planning 0.125 3080.00
EVT206A Sports Events 0.125  3080.00
EVT207A Event Venue Management 0.125  3080.00
FOO101 Front Office Operations 0.125  3080.00
GEC101 General Elective Credit UG101 0.125  3080.00
GEC201 General Elective Credit UG201 0.125  3080.00
GEC202 General Elective Credit UG202 0.125  3080.00
GEC301 General Elective Credit UG301 0.125 ~ 3080.00
GEC302 General Elective Credit UG302 0.125  3080.00
GEC303 General Elective Credit UG303 0.125  3080.00
GIT201 Global Innovations and Trends 0.125  3080.00
HOS203A Food and Beverage Management 0.125  3080.00
HOS302A Resort & Spa Management 0.125  3080.00
HOT301 Hospitality Entrepreneurship - 0.125  3080.00
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HRM200 Strategic Human Resource Management 0.125 ~ 3080.00

INP201 Industry Practicum 1 0.125 3080.00
INP202 Industry Practicum 2 0.125  3080.00
MGT201A Project Management 0.125  3080.00
MGT301A Ethics and Sustainability 0.125 3080.00
MGT302A Strategic Management 0.125  3080.00
MIS100 Foundations of Information Systems 0.125  3080.00
MKG102 Consumer Behaviour 0.125  3080.00
MKG201 Business-2-Business Marketing 0.125 ~ 3080.00
MKG203 Digital Marketing Communications 0.125  3080.00
MKT101A Marketing Fundamentals 0.125  3080.00
MKT102A Understanding Advertising 0.125 3080.00
MKT103A Integrated Marketing Communica 0.125  3080.00
MKT202A Marketing and Audience Researc 0.125  3080.00
MKT301A Marketing Strategy 0.125 ~ 3080.00
MKT303A International Marketing 0.125  3080.00
MKT304A Brand and Product Management 0.125  3080.00
PCD101 Place, Culture, and Dest 0.125  3080.00
PDH301 Planning and Designing Hosp 0.125 3080.00
PDR201 Product Distribution and Reven 0.125  3080.00
PMT201 Project Management in Tourism 0.125  3080.00
PRN101A Understanding Public Relations 0.125  3080.00
PRN102A Introduction to PR Writing 0.125 3080.00
RCM301 Risk and Crisis Management 0.125  3080.00
ROP101 Restaurant Operations 1 0.125 ~ 3080.00
ROP201 Restaurant Operations 2 0.125  3080.00
SEN301 Social Enterprise 0.125  3080.00
SPO101 Introduction to Sport Management 0.125  3080.00
SPO102 Sports Marketing 0.125 3080.00
SPO203 Managing Sports Facilities 0.125  3080.00
SRM301 Sustainability and Resource Ma 0.125  3080.00
TET301 Tourism Entrepreneurship 0.125  3080.00
THE101 Introduction to Tourism, Hosp 0.125  3080.00
TOU302A Destinations Management 0.125 ~ 3080.00
TOU303A Airline Management 0.125 3080.00
TSP301 Tourism Strategy, Planning 0.125 3080.00
TTE101 The Tourist Experience 0.125  3080.00
WBM301 Wine and Beverage Management 0.125  3080.00
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[BBUSIHRM] Bachelor of Business (International Hotel
and Resort Management)
Total Cost of Program: $99,840.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

BUS101BM Accounting Fundamentals 0.125  4160.00
BUS102BM Management and Leadership 0.125  4160.00
BUS103BM Research and Academic Skills 0.125  4160.00
BUS104BM Sales and Marketing 0.125  4160.00
BUS105BM Cross Cultural Studies 0.125 4160.00
BUS201BM Management Accounting 0.125  4160.00
BUS202BM Economics 0.125 4160.00
BUS203BM Business Law 0.125  4160.00
BUS204BM Human Resource Management 0.125  4160.00
BUS205BM Research Skills and Practices 0.125  4160.00
BUS301BM Services Marketing 0.125 4160.00
BUS302BM Business Management and Entrepreneurship 0.125  4160.00
BUS303BM Organisational Development and Change 0.125  4160.00
BUS304BM Strategic Hotel Management 0.125  4160.00
BUS305BM Ethical Business Management 0.125  4160.00
HOS101BM  Food and Beverage Operations Management 0.125  4160.00
HOS201BM  Operations and Environment Management 0.125  4160.00
HTL101BM Food and Beverage Management and Control 0.125  4160.00
HTL102BM The International Hospitality Industry 0.125  4160.00
HTL201BM Rooms Division Management 0.125  4160.00
HTL202BM Hotel and Resort Planning and Design 0.125  4160.00
HTL301BM Managing Hotel and Resort Facilities 0.125  4160.00
HTL302BM Revenue Management 0.125  4160.00
HTL303BM The Leadership Experience 0.125  4160.00
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[BBUSIHRM21] Bachelor of Business (International
Hotel and Resort Management)
Total Cost of Program: $99,840.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

BUS106BM Business Academic Skills 0.125  4160.00
BUS107BM Understanding Ppl&Orgn 0.125  4160.00
BUS108BM Financial Operations 0.125  4160.00
BUS203BM Business Law 0.125  4160.00
BUS206BM Talent Management 0.125 4160.00
BUS207BM Business Research 0.125  4160.00
BUS208BM 0.125 4160.00
BUS301BM Services Marketing 0.125  4160.00
BUS306BM Strategic Hotel Management 0.125  4160.00
BUS307BM Entrepreneurship & Innovations 0.125 ~ 4160.00
BUS308BM 0.125 4160.00
HOS101A Management of Service Contexts 0.125  4160.00
HOS102BM  Food and Beverage Operations and Service 0.125  4160.00
HOS103BM  Guest Experience and Service M 0.125  4160.00
HTL103BM Food and Beverage Cost Control 0.125  4160.00
HTL104BM Introduction to the Accommoda 0.125  4160.00
HTL105BM Meetings, Incentives, Conferences and Exhibitions 0.125  4160.00
HTL203BM 0.125 4160.00
HTL204BM Rooms Division 2: Front Office 0.125  4160.00
HTL205BM Environmental Sustainability for Hotels and Resorts 0.125  4160.00
HTL206BM Revenue Managemen 0.125  4160.00
HTL304BM Hoteliers and Destination Mana 0.125  4160.00
HTL305BM Hotel and Resort Design 0.125 4160.00
HTL306BM HOTS Hotel Operational Trainin 0.125  4160.00

Version Published: 12/12/2023 6:08:51 AM
Upfront Domestic

Torrens University Australia Ltd, ABN 99 154 937 005, CRICOS 03389E, HEP No. 4449,
RTO Code 41343

All fees outlined above are in Australian Dollars (AUD) and include GST where applicable. Every effort has been made to
ensure the accuracy of information at the time of publication. However, prices are subject to change and we reserve the
right to change this information at any time. Torrens University Australia reserves the right to increase fees by up to 10%
in each calendar year to cover increases in the cost of course delivery. The information provided in this document is
correct at the time of publication and may be subject to change.



[BBUSTOR17] Bachelor of Business (Tourism
Management)
Total Cost of Program: $73,920.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

BIZ101 Business Communications 0.125  3080.00
BIZ102 Understanding People and Org 0.125 ~ 3080.00
BIZ104 Customer Experience Management 0.125 ~ 3080.00
BIZ201 Accounting for Decision Making 0.125  3080.00
BIZ202 The Business Environment 0.125 3080.00
BIZ301 Organisational Creativity+Inn 0.125 3080.00
ENT101 Intro to Entrepreneurship 0.125 3080.00
ENT102 Venture Ideation 0.125  3080.00
ENT201 Sales and Negotiation Strat 0.125  3080.00
ENT202 Entrepreneurial Financing 0.125  3080.00
ENT203 Marketing for Entrepreneurship 0.125  3080.00
EVN101 Introduction to Events 0.125  3080.00
EVN203 Event Financing & Sponsorship 0.125 3080.00
EVN301 Events Policy & Strategy 0.125  3080.00
EVT101A Event Concepts and Design 0.125  3080.00
EVT201A Event Management and Operation 0.125 ~ 3080.00
EVT204A Wedding Planning 0.125 3080.00
EVT206A Sports Events 0.125 3080.00
EVT207A Event Venue Management 0.125  3080.00
GEC101 General Elective Credit UG101 0.125  3080.00
GEC201 General Elective Credit UG201 0.125  3080.00
GEC301 General Elective Credit UG301 0.125  3080.00
GEC302 General Elective Credit UG302 0.125 ~ 3080.00
GIT201 Global Innovations and Trends 0.125  3080.00
HOS203A Food and Beverage Management 0.125  3080.00
HOS302A Resort & Spa Management 0.125 ~ 3080.00
HOT301 Hospitality Entrepreneurship - 0.125  3080.00
HRM200 Strategic Human Resource Management 0.125  3080.00
INP201 Industry Practicum 1 0.125 3080.00
INP202 Industry Practicum 2 0.125  3080.00
MGT201A Project Management 0.125  3080.00
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MGT301A
MGT302A
MIS100
MKG102
MKG201
MKG203
MKT101A
MKT102A
MKT103A
MKT202A
MKT301A
MKT303A
MKT304A
PCD101
PDH301
PDR201
PMT201
PRN101A
PRN102A
RCM301
ROP101
ROP201
SEN301
SPO101
SPO102
SP0O203
SRM301
TET301
THE101
TOU302A
TOU303A
TSP301
TTE101
WBM301

Ethics and Sustainability

Strategic Management
Foundations of Information Systems
Consumer Behaviour
Business-2-Business Marketing
Digital Marketing Communications
Marketing Fundamentals
Understanding Advertising
Integrated Marketing Communica
Marketing and Audience Researc
Marketing Strategy

International Marketing

Brand and Product Management
Place, Culture, and Dest

Planning and Designing Hosp
Product Distribution and Reven
Project Management in Tourism
Understanding Public Relations
Introduction to PR Writing

Risk and Crisis Management
Restaurant Operations 1
Restaurant Operations 2

Social Enterprise

Introduction to Sport Management
Sports Marketing

Managing Sports Facilities
Sustainability and Resource Ma
Tourism Entrepreneurship
Introduction to Tourism, Hosp
Destinations Management

Airline Management

Tourism Strategy, Planning

The Tourist Experience

Wine and Beverage Management
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[BCM16] Bachelor of Culinary Management
Total Cost of Program: $76,850.01

v -

AKP201
BIZ101
BIZ102
BIZ104
BIZ201
BIZ202
BIZ301
ENT301
EVN301
GEC301
GEC302
HOS302A
HOT301
IKO101A
INPT1OTA
INP201A
INP202A
IPC101A
IPC102
IPC201A
IPC202A
MED201
MGT301A
MGT302A
MKT101A
MKT301A
MKT303A
MKT304A
MRS301
PDH301
RCM301
SIM301

Advanced Kitchen Operations
Business Communications

Understanding People and Org

Customer Experience Management

Accounting for Decision Making
The Business Environment
Organisational Creativity+Inn
Lean Business Start Up

Events Policy & Strategy
General Elective Credit UG301
General Elective Credit UG302
Resort & Spa Management
Hospitality Entrepreneurship -
Introduction to Kitchen Operat
Introduction to Patisserie
Industry Practicum 1

Industry Practicum 2
Introduction to Professional C
Introduction to Professional C
Intermediate Professional Cook
Intermediate Professional Cook
Menu Engineering and Design
Ethics and Sustainability
Strategic Management
Marketing Fundamentals
Marketing Strategy
International Marketing

Brand and Product Management
Managing Restaurant Service
Planning and Designing Hosp
Risk and Crisis Management

Restaurant Management Simulat
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0.291
0.125
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0.125
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0.125
0.042
0.042
0.152
0.125
0.125
0.125
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0.125
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Subject
Tuition
Fee

7454.45
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
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3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
1075.90
1075.90
3893.73
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3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08
3202.08



SRM301
TET301
TOU302A
TOU303A
TSP301
WBM301

Sustainability and Resource Ma
Tourism Entrepreneurship
Destinations Management
Airline Management

Tourism Strategy, Planning

Wine and Beverage Management
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[BCM21] Bachelor of Culinary Management
Total Cost of Program: $76,850.01

v -

AKP201A
BIZ101
BIZ102
BIZ104
BIZ201
BIZ202
BIZ301
ENT301
EVN301
GEC301
GEC302
HOS302A
HOT301
IKO101A
INPT1OTA
INP201
INP202
IPC101
IPC102
IPC201A
IPC202A
MED201
MGT301A
MGT302A
MKT101A
MKT303A
MKT304A
MRS301
PDH301
RCM301
SIM301
SRM301

Advanced Kitchen Operations
Business Communications

Understanding People and Org

Customer Experience Management

Accounting for Decision Making
The Business Environment
Organisational Creativity+Inn
Lean Business Start Up

Events Policy & Strategy
General Elective Credit UG301
General Elective Credit UG302
Resort & Spa Management
Hospitality Entrepreneurship -
Introduction to Kitchen Operat
Introduction to Patisserie
Industry Practicum 1

Industry Practicum 2
Introduction to Professional C
Introduction to Professional C
Intermediate Professional Cook
Intermediate Professional Cook
Menu Engineering and Design
Ethics and Sustainability
Strategic Management
Marketing Fundamentals
International Marketing

Brand and Product Management
Managing Restaurant Service
Planning and Designing Hosp
Risk and Crisis Management
Restaurant Management Simulat

Sustainability and Resource Ma
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TET301 Tourism Entrepreneurship 0.125 3202.08

TOU303A Airline Management 0.125 3202.08
TSP301 Tourism Strategy, Planning 0.125  3202.08
WBM301 Wine and Beverage Management 0.125 ~ 3202.08
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[DIPBUSHOS16] Diploma of Business (Hospitality
Management)
Total Cost of Program: $24,640.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

BIZ101 Business Communications 0.125  3080.00
BIZ102 Understanding People and Org 0.125 ~ 3080.00
BIZ104 Customer Experience Management 0.125 ~ 3080.00
EGY101 Exploring Gastronomy 0.125  3080.00
ENT101 Intro to Entrepreneurship 0.125 3080.00
ENT102 Venture Ideation 0.125  3080.00
EVN101 Introduction to Events 0.125  3080.00
EVT101A Event Concepts and Design 0.125  3080.00
FOO101 Front Office Operations 0.125  3080.00
GEC101 General Elective Credit UG101 0.125  3080.00
MIS100 Foundations of Information Systems 0.125  3080.00
MKG102 Consumer Behaviour 0.125 3080.00
MKT101A Marketing Fundamentals 0.125  3080.00
MKT102A Understanding Advertising 0.125  3080.00
MKT103A Integrated Marketing Communica 0.125 ~ 3080.00
PCD101 Place, Culture, and Dest 0.125  3080.00
ROP101 Restaurant Operations 1 0.125  3080.00
THE101 Introduction to Tourism, Hosp 0.125  3080.00
TTE101 The Tourist Experience 0.125  3080.00
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[DBUSIHRM21] Diploma of Business (International
Hotel and Resort Management)
Total Cost of Program: $33,280.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

BUS106BM Business Academic Skills 0.125  4160.00
BUS107BM Understanding Ppl&Orgn 0.125  4160.00
BUS108BM Financial Operations 0.125  4160.00
HOS102BM  Food and Beverage Operations and Service 0.125  4160.00
HOS103BM Guest Experience and Service M 0.125  4160.00
HTL103BM Food and Beverage Cost Control 0.125  4160.00
HTL104BM Introduction to the Accommoda 0.125  4160.00
HTL105BM Meetings, Incentives, Conferences and Exhibitions 0.125  4160.00
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[DIPBUSTOR17] Diploma of Business (Tourism
Management)
Total Cost of Program: $24,640.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

BIZ101 Business Communications 0.125  3080.00
BIZ102 Understanding People and Org 0.125 ~ 3080.00
BIZ104 Customer Experience Management 0.125 ~ 3080.00
EGY101 Exploring Gastronomy 0.125  3080.00
ENT101 Intro to Entrepreneurship 0.125 3080.00
ENT102 Venture Ideation 0.125  3080.00
EVN101 Introduction to Events 0.125  3080.00
EVT101A Event Concepts and Design 0.125  3080.00
FOO101 Front Office Operations 0.125  3080.00
GEC101 General Elective Credit UG101 0.125  3080.00
MIS100 Foundations of Information Systems 0.125  3080.00
MKG102 Consumer Behaviour 0.125 3080.00
MKT101A Marketing Fundamentals 0.125  3080.00
MKT102A Understanding Advertising 0.125  3080.00
MKT103A Integrated Marketing Communica 0.125 ~ 3080.00
PCD101 Place, Culture, and Dest 0.125  3080.00
ROP101 Restaurant Operations 1 0.125  3080.00
SPO101 Introduction to Sport Management 0.125  3080.00
SPO102 Sports Marketing 0.125  3080.00
THE101 Introduction to Tourism, Hosp 0.125  3080.00
TTE101 The Tourist Experience 0.125  3080.00
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[DIPTT20] Diploma of Travel and Tourism
Total Cost of Program: $18,800.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL |Subject
Tuition
Fee

BIZ102FC Understanding People and Organisations 0.125
GEC101 General Elective Credit UG101 0.125
GEC102 General Elective Credit UG102 0.125
IMB101FC Introduction to Marketing and Branding 0.125
INF101FC Industry Focus 0.125
INF102FC Industry Practice 0.125
SIB101FC Succeeding in Business 0.125
SST101FC Successful Sales Techniques 0.125
SUS101FC Sustainable Tourism 0.125
TSE101FC Travel System Essentials 0.125
TTIT01FC Travel Trends and Insights 0.125
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[GCIHL18] Graduate Certificate of Business
Administration (International Hotel Lea
Total Cost of Program: $18,600.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

COR602 Championing Organisational Change 0.125  4650.00
CSR602 Leading CSR To Drive Business Performance And Social 0.125  4650.00
DBR603 Managing Your Digital Business Resources 0.125  4650.00
EMD603 Emerging Markets And Disruption 0.125  4650.00
EXC603 Coaching as a Leadership Activity 0.125  4650.00
IAI603 Incubators And Intrapreneurship 0.125  4650.00
IGE503 Creating Innovative Guest Experiences For Competitive 0.125  4650.00
IHL501 Framing Your First 90 Days As A Leader 0.125 ~ 4650.00
LED603 Leading In Times Of Crisis - W 0.125  4650.00
MYB502 Managing Your Brand For Consum 0.125 ~ 4650.00
REV603 Revenue Management 0.125  4650.00
SGI502 Securing Growth And Investment For Your Hotel 0.125  4650.00
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[GCGBM] Graduate Certificate of Global Business
Management
Total Cost of Program: $18,600.00

Subject Code |Subject Name Subject
Tuition
Fee
GBM901BM  The Global Mindset 0.125  4650.00
GBM902BM  The Global Organisation 0.125  4650.00
GBM903BM  Strategic Awareness 0.125  4650.00
GBM904BM  Entrepreneurship and Innovation 0.125  4650.00
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[GCIHM] Graduate Certificate of International Hotel
Management
Total Cost of Program: $18,600.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

HGE401BM  The Hotel and Guest Experience 0.125  4650.00
MFB402BM  Managing Food and Beverage Operations 0.125  4650.00
MRD403BM  Management of Rooms Division 0.125  4650.00
SDM404BM  Service Design and Management 0.125  4650.00
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[GDIHL18] Graduate Diploma of Business
Administration (International Hotel Leaders
Total Cost of Program: $37,200.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

COR602 Championing Organisational Change 0.125  4650.00
CSR602 Leading CSR To Drive Business Performance And Social 0.125  4650.00
DBR603 Managing Your Digital Business Resources 0.125  4650.00
EMD603 Emerging Markets And Disruption 0.125  4650.00
EXC603 Coaching as a Leadership Activity 0.125  4650.00
IAI603 Incubators And Intrapreneurship 0.125  4650.00
IGE503 Creating Innovative Guest Experiences For Competitive 0.125  4650.00
IHL501 Framing Your First 90 Days As A Leader 0.125 ~ 4650.00
LED603 Leading In Times Of Crisis - W 0.125  4650.00
MYB502 Managing Your Brand For Consum 0.125 ~ 4650.00
REV603 Revenue Management 0.125  4650.00
SGI502 Securing Growth And Investment For Your Hotel 0.125  4650.00
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[GDGBM] Graduate Diploma of Global Business
Management
Total Cost of Program: $37,200.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

GBM901BM  The Global Mindset 0.125  4650.00
GBM902BM  The Global Organisation 0.125  4650.00
GBM903BM  Strategic Awareness 0.125  4650.00
GBM904BM  Entrepreneurship and Innovation 0.125  4650.00
GBM905BM Global Projects 0.125 4650.00
GBM906BM  The Global Economy 0.125  4650.00
GBM907BM  Ethics and Business 0.125  4650.00
GBM908BM  Financial Decision Making 0.125  4650.00

Version Published: 12/12/2023 6:08:51 AM

Upfront Domestic

Torrens University Australia Ltd, ABN 99 154 937 005, CRICOS 03389E, HEP No. 4449,
RTO Code 41343

All fees outlined above are in Australian Dollars (AUD) and include GST where applicable. Every effort has been made to
ensure the accuracy of information at the time of publication. However, prices are subject to change and we reserve the
right to change this information at any time. Torrens University Australia reserves the right to increase fees by up to 10%
in each calendar year to cover increases in the cost of course delivery. The information provided in this document is
correct at the time of publication and may be subject to change.



[MBAIHL18] Master of Business Administration
(International Hotel Leadership)
Total Cost of Program: $55,800.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

CHF603 China Focused 0.125  4650.00
COR602 Championing Organisational Change 0.125  4650.00
CSR602 Leading CSR To Drive Business Performance And Social 0.125  4650.00
DBR603 Managing Your Digital Business Resources 0.125  4650.00
EMD603 Emerging Markets And Disruption 0.125  4650.00
EXC603 Coaching as a Leadership Activity 0.125  4650.00
HOT603 Pre-Opening A Hotel 0.125  4650.00
IAI603 Incubators And Intrapreneurship 0.125 ~ 4650.00
IGE503 Creating Innovative Guest Experiences For Competitive 0.125  4650.00
IHL501 Framing Your First 90 Days As A Leader 0.125 ~ 4650.00
IHL604 Be The GM - Lead Your Hotel 0.125  4650.00
LED603 Leading In Times Of Crisis - W 0.125  4650.00
MYB502 Managing Your Brand For Consum 0.125  4650.00
REV603 Revenue Management 0.125  4650.00
SGI502 Securing Growth And Investment For Your Hotel 0.125  4650.00
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[MGBM] Master of Global Business Management

Total Cost of Program: $59,520.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL

GBM901BM
GBM902BM
GBM903BM
GBM904BM
GBM905BM
GBM906BM
GBM907BM
GBM908BM
GBM909BM
GBM910BM
GBM911BM
GBM912BM
GBM913BM
GBM914BM
GBM915BM
GBM916BM
GBM917BM
MHE615BM
MHE616BM

The Global Mindset

The Global Organisation

Strategic Awareness
Entrepreneurship and Innovation
Global Projects

The Global Economy

Ethics and Business

Financial Decision Making

Work Integrated Learning
Marketing Across Borders

Resilient Business

Negotiation and Conflict Resolution
Evaluating Technology for Global Business
Research Methods

Research Project

Human Resource Management
Transnational Business Law
E-Marketing

New Product and Service Development
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[MIHM] Master of International Hotel Management
Total Cost of Program: $74,400.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL

BEG609BM
BRH606BM
CHM601BM
EHL604BM
GEC601
GHR611BM
HFR603BM
HGE401BM
HGT611BM
IAP607BM
LGH602BM
MFB402BM
MRD403BM
SDM404BM
SHM608BM
STE610BM

Business Events in a Global Context
Business Research for Hoteliers
Contemporary Hotel Marketing
Entrepreneurship for Hospitality Leaders
General Elective Credit PG601

Global Human Resource Management
Hotel Finance and Revenue

The Hotel and Guest Experience
Hotelier and Global Tourism
Independent Critical Analysis Project
Leadership for Global Hospitality
Managing Food and Beverage Operations
Management of Rooms Division

Service Design and Management
Strategic Hotel Management

Sustainability and the Environment
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[MIHM21] Master of International Hotel Management

Total Cost of Program: $74,400.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL |Subject
Tuition
Fee

BEG609BM Business Events in a Global Context 0.125
BRH606BM Business Research for Hoteliers 0.125
CHM601BM  Contemporary Hotel Marketing 0.125
EHL604BM Entrepreneurship for Hospitality Leaders 0.125
GEC601 General Elective Credit PG601 0.125
HFR603BM Hotel Finance and Revenue 0.125
HGE401BM The Hotel and Guest Experience 0.125
HGT611BM Hotelier and Global Tourism 0.125
IAP607BM Independent Critical Analysis Project 0.125
LGH602BM Leadership for Global Hospitality 0.125
MFB402BM Managing Food and Beverage Operations 0.125
MRD403BM Management of Rooms Division 0.125
SDM404BM Service Design and Management 0.125
SHM608BM Strategic Hotel Management 0.125
STE610BM Sustainability and the Environment 0.125
TII604BM Technology, Innovation and Intrapreneurship 0.125
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